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Block Total No. of Facilities Apr-16 May-16 Jun-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17

DHQ 31 13 97 97 100 97 100 100 100 90 87 100

Ahiraulla 27 89 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Atraullia 20 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Azmatgarh 33 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Biliria Ganj 36 100 97 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Fhoolpur 25 108 96 100 100 76 100 100 100 100 100 100

Harriya 28 100 96 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jahanaganj 24 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Koilsa 28 96 100 100 100 96 100 96 100 100 100 100

Lalganj 30 97 97 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 100

Martinganj 26 96 92 100 100 96 100 100 100 100 100 100

Mehnagar 33 100 97 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 100

Palhani 29 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Pawai 27 93 93 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 96 100

Rani Ki Sarai 28 93 89 100 100 96 100 100 100 100 100 100

Sathiyaon 31 97 94 100 100 97 100 100 100 100 100 100

Tahebpur 27 100 96 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Tarwa 30 93 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Maharajganj 28 100 89 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Mirzapur 24 100 92 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Momadpur 26 100 96 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Thekma 26 73 81 81 100 96 100 100 100 96 88 100
Grand Total 617 93 95 99 100 98 100 100 100 99 98 100

Reported  facilities are less than number of facilities in HMIS

Reported  facilities are greater than number of facilities in HMIS

Azamgarh '- Percent of facilities reported in HMIS by Month, FY 2016-17
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Delivery care

Child care and Immunization Fammily Planning

Ante Natal care (ANC)
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 Pregnant women with Hypertension (BP>140/90) : New 
cases 

Number having Hb level<11 (tested cases) 

Total number of pregnant women given 100 IFA tablets 

TT2 or Booster 

Number of pregnant women received 3 ANC check ups 

Of which Number registered within first trimester 

Total Pregnant Women registered in MCTS 

Total number of pregnant women Registered for ANC 

Estimated PW 
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120316 
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Number of mothers paid JSY incentive for Home … 

Number of newborns visited within 24 hours of Home … 

Delivery conducted by Non SBA 

Home delivery 

JSY incentive paid to Mothers for institutional delivery 

Women receiving post partum checkup within 48 hours 

Number discharged under 48 hours of delivery 

Institutional delivery 

Total reported deliveries 

Estimated delivery 
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children 9 and 11 months fully immunized 

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles 

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG 

Newborns breast fed within 1 hour 

Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg 

Newborns weighed at birth 

Still birth 

Total Children registered in MCTS 

Total live birth reported 

Estimated live birth 
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Spacing Method Users  (IUCD, Condom users &Oral Pills) 

Potential Unmet need for Spacing  Method 

Limiting Metod users (Male & Female sterilization) 

Potential Unmet need for Limiting Method 

Total Users using any FP method (Limiting & spacing) 

Total unmet need for family planning 



Block

% of 

Mother 

Registratio

n- HMIS

% of 

Mother 

Registratio

n- MCTS

% of 

Children 

Registration- 

HMIS

% of Children 

Registration- 

MCTS

% PW received 3 

ANCs against PW 

registered with 

LMP in Apr-

March 15-16

% PW delivered 

against PW 

registered with 

LMP in Apr-

March 15-16

% children received 

full immunization 

against children 

registered with DoB 

in Apr-March 15-16

% HRP 

against PW 

registered in 

2016-17 

Ahiraulla 51.8 84.7 39.4 76.0 3.3 43.4 86.5 1

Atraullia 55.6 90.5 42.7 93.6 69.0 61.1 80.3 2

Azmatgarh 63.4 77.3 36.2 66.9 11.9 32.9 93.9 0

Biliria Ganj 89.3 70.2 38.0 68.8 34.6 23.3 84.4 2

Maharajganj 68.3 53.8 36.7 34.8 14.5 14.1 30.1 0

Harriya 105.4 77.1 69.9 75.9 49.0 40.3 58.6 0
Jahanaganj 110.1 86.7 69.1 91.4 70.3 43.4 68.9 1
Koilsa 77.9 80.2 47.8 88.7 66.4 37.9 76.0 4
Lalganj 78.7 81.0 68.4 83.2 32.3 18.2 43.5 21
Martinganj 127.9 82.3 55.0 84.8 10.4 17.9 53.9 1
Mehnagar 67.5 72.8 33.7 66.9 26.1 20.7 81.1 0
Mirzapur 90.2 87.4 62.9 88.1 34.7 35.5 67.8 2
Momadpur 80.2 60.9 45.9 51.4 20.2 41.1 62.7 0
Palhani 90.2 43.6 30.1 34.9 16.6 23.4 57.7 1
Pawai 60.5 68.9 38.4 61.0 33.8 19.9 62.6 4
Fhoolpur 75.7 85.5 36.5 86.5 49.8 20.9 67.2 1
Rani Ki Sarai 108.2 80.6 55.0 71.7 35.8 38.2 60.0 4

Sathiyaon 99.5 85.4 52.7 73.7 67.6 46.6 91.7 13

Tahebpur 55.9 75.3 25.7 69.5 36.3 33.1 63.3 1

Tarwa 84.8 67.3 146.2 67.7 29.9 11.1 63.5 0

Thekma 58 67.8 30.1 63.6 60.3 27.8 78.4 3

Grand Total 91 75 56 71 37 31 68 3.2

>100%

>90, <=100

>=70, <=90

<70

Azamgarh  - MCTS Status on crititical indicator as on 1st April 2017
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% of Children Services against  children registed with DoB in Apr-
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The mother registration in HMIS portal is 80% however, it is same 80% on MCTS portal. Except 7 blocks in yellow,all blocks have done les s feeding in MCTS portal for mother registration.  
The child registration in HMIS portal is less than that of registration in MCTS portal.  
According to MCTS portal ,The full immunization for children with DOB in April -Jan 2016-17 is 68%.  
Proper strategy need to be prepared to improve the child registration in HMIS portal as it is 4% less than that of MCTS.  
HRP registration is also very poor in the MCTS portal which shows that the Data Operaters are not getting data for HRPs  
 



Block

Propotiona

te 

estimated 

PW

Total number of 

pregnant women 

Registered for 

ANC

% of ANC registered 

to estimated 

Pregnancy

Of which Number 

registered within first 

trimester

% of ANC registered 

within 1st trimester
TT2 or Booster

% of ANC received 

TT2/Booster

Number of 

pregnant women 

received 3 ANC 

check ups

% of ANC 

received 3ANC 

checkups

DHQ 4982 18804 377.4 14136 75.2 7451 149.5 12320 247.3

Ahiraulla 6681 3462 51.8 1755 50.7 2975 44.5 2413 36.1

Atraullia 5032 2799 55.6 1052 37.6 2329 46.3 3457 68.7

Azmatgarh 7221 4576 63.4 2076 45.4 4361 60.4 3477 48.2

Biliria Ganj 7114 6349 89.3 3435 54.1 3905 54.9 4663 65.6

Fhoolpur 6472 4898 75.7 1649 33.7 3930 60.7 3502 54.1

Harriya 4916 5184 105.4 3290 63.5 3978 80.9 3311 67.3

Jahanaganj 5320 5857 110.1 2704 46.2 3533 66.4 3973 74.7

Koilsa 6308 4917 77.9 2005 40.8 3600 57.1 2979 47.2

Lalganj 6167 4855 78.7 2010 41.4 4007 65.0 3091 50.1

Martinganj 5320 6804 127.9 4495 66.1 5220 98.1 6701 126.0

Mehnagar 6261 4229 67.5 3505 82.9 3498 55.9 1769 28.3

Palhani 6235 5623 90.2 2879 51.2 4700 75.4 4421 70.9

Pawai 5890 3565 60.5 3089 86.6 2947 50.0 2779 47.2

Rani Ki Sarai 5416 5863 108.2 2573 43.9 4170 77.0 4071 75.2

Sathiyaon 6146 6117 99.5 2902 47.4 5229 85.1 4745 77.2

Tahebpur 5951 3325 55.9 3259 98.0 2721 45.7 2432 40.9

Tarwa 5698 4834 84.8 3415 70.6 4129 72.5 3704 65.0

Maharajganj 6140 4192 68.3 1321 31.5 3404 55.4 2639 43.0

Mirzapur 5425 4894 90.2 2040 41.7 4534 83.6 3430 63.2

Momadpur 6594 5290 80.2 1637 30.9 3037 46.1 3434 52.1

Thekma 5748 3328 57.9 2222 66.8 2904 50.5 2923 50.9

Grand Total 131038 119765 91.4 67449 56.3 86562 66.1 86234 65.8

AHS (2012-13) 73.7 40.5 39.2

>=70, <=90

<70

 ="- ANC Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17Azamgarh

                                       ANC Services, Trends, Distribution and Performance 
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ANC Registered Reg. within 1st trimester 

Monthly estimated ANC 

Gaps in ANC Registration : 

1. ANC registration of dist. is 91%  although AHS 2012-13 showing ANC registartion 74% 

2- ANC Registration in 1st trim. is 56% which is reported more than AHS 12 -13 i.e. 40.5%. It shows ANC registration is improved in the district. 

3- The  proportion of 3 ANC checkup is 66%. 69% ANC conducted at SC ,So quality of ANC care is needed to be checked.  
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Total 

number of 

Deliveries 

(Home+Inst

itution)

% 

delivery 

reported 

% of 

delivery 

missed in 

reporting 

% of 

institution

al 

deliveries 

among 

reported 

delivery 

% of 

institution

al 

deliveries 

among 

estimated  

delivery 

Of which 

Number 

discharge

d under 

48 hours 

of 

delivery

% of 

delivered 

women 

discharge

d within 

48 hours

JSY incentive 

paid to 

Mothers

% of JSY 

incentive paid to 

mothers

DHQ 4575 0 10019 10019 219.0 100.0 219.0 6041 60.3 3583 35.8

Ahiraulla 6134 379 2051 2430 39.6 60 84.4 33.4 1463 71.3 1796 87.6

Atraullia 4620 100 993 1093 23.7 76 90.9 21.5 822 82.8 1636 164.8

Azmatgarh 6630 205 2189 2394 36.1 64 91.4 33.0 2158 98.6 2189 100.0

Biliria Ganj 6532 553 1587 2140 32.8 67 74.2 24.3 1556 98.0 1447 91.2

Fhoolpur 5942 622 1168 1790 30.1 70 65.3 19.7 663 56.8 519 44.4

Harriya 4514 483 2450 2933 65.0 35 83.5 54.3 860 35.1 66 2.7

Jahanaganj 4884 577 2674 3251 66.6 33 82.3 54.7 2833 105.9 2329 87.1

Koilsa 5792 122 2587 2709 46.8 53 95.5 44.7 2352 90.9 836 32.3

Lalganj 5662 258 1499 1757 31.0 69 85.3 26.5 1394 93.0 2953 197.0

Martinganj 4885 245 2200 2445 50.1 50 90.0 45.0 2103 95.6 1254 57.0

Mehnagar 5749 581 1348 1929 33.6 66 69.9 23.4 0 0.0 0 0.0

Palhani 5725 512 1230 1742 30.4 70 70.6 21.5 667 54.2 682 55.4

Pawai 5408 351 1593 1944 35.9 64 81.9 29.5 837 52.5 1566 98.3

Rani Ki Sarai 4973 385 979 1364 27.4 73 71.8 19.7 369 37.7 427 43.6

Sathiyaon 5643 239 2632 2871 50.9 49 91.7 46.6 914 34.7 524 19.9

Tahebpur 5464 0 1390 1390 25.4 75 100.0 25.4 1390 100.0 1390 100.0

Tarwa 5232 1 3622 3623 69.2 31 100.0 69.2 3515 97.0 1673 46.2

Maharajganj 5638 256 2214 2470 43.8 56 89.6 39.3 248 11.2 1566 70.7

Mirzapur 4981 886 2208 3094 62.1 38 71.4 44.3 2208 100.0 1878 85.1

Momadpur 6055 1088 1588 2676 44.2 56 59.3 26.2 341 21.5 1142 71.9

Thekma 5277 648 925 1573 29.8 70 58.8 17.5 646 69.8 788 85.2

Grand Total 120316 8491 49146 57637 47.9 52.1 85.3 40.8 33380 67.9 30244 61.5

AHS (2012-13) 68.7 50.4

>50 <=50,<=10 <9

Azamgarh  - Delivery Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17

Discharged under 48 hours

                                               Delivery Services, trends, distribution and progress
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Percent Distribution of deliveries by type of Facility 

Gaps in Deliveries :- 

1-48 % deliveries reported against the total estimated deliveries, needs to report rest missing deliveries. 

2-85 % deliveries are reported as institutional out of total deliveries(it is 28% against the total estimated deliveries) although AHS 2012-13 reported for Azamgarh is 68.7. 

3-7% deliveries conducted at Home and 61% deliveries are not reported  against the estimated deliveries. 

4-68 % mothers discharge under 48 hrs of delivery in the district.   

 



Block

Total 

number of 

pregnant 

women 

Registered 

for ANC

Number 

having Hb 

level<11 

(tested 

cases)

% of 

having 

Hb level 

<11 

Number 

having severe 

anaemia 

(Hb<7) 

treated at 

institution

% of severe 

(Hb <7) 

anemia 

treated rate 

at institution  

Pregnant 

women with 

Hypertension 

(BP>140/90) : 

New cases

% of PW with 

hypertension

DHQ 18804 19621 393.8 2155 11.5 3713 74.5

Ahiraulla 3462 1618 24.2 48 1.4 96 1.4

Atraullia 2799 1216 24.2 35 1.3 162 3.2

Azmatgarh 4576 284 3.9 0 0.0 1809 25.1

Biliria Ganj 6349 283 4.0 114 1.8 684 9.6

Fhoolpur 4898 1002 15.5 87 1.8 2046 31.6

Harriya 5184 238 4.8 0 0.0 1545 31.4

Jahanaganj 5857 1769 33.3 16 0.3 2696 50.7

Koilsa 4917 1833 29.1 11 0.2 4220 66.9

Lalganj 4855 131 2.1 109 2.2 40 0.6

Martinganj 6804 796 15.0 28 0.4 946 17.8

Mehnagar 4229 1412 22.6 0 0.0 96 1.5

Palhani 5623 874 14.0 44 0.8 1470 23.6

Pawai 3565 769 13.1 30 0.8 2147 36.5

Rani Ki Sarai 5863 1164 21.5 28 0.5 771 14.2

Sathiyaon 6117 5278 85.9 0 0.0 276 4.5

Tahebpur 3325 463 7.8 72 2.2 327 5.5

Tarwa 4834 524 9.2 1 0.0 54 0.9

Maharajganj 4192 561 9.1 0 0.0 936 15.2

Mirzapur 4894 744 13.7 0 0.0 0 0.0

Momadpur 5290 666 12.3 0 0.0 296 5.5

Thekma 3328 580 10.7 0 0.0 20 0.4

Grand Total 119765 41826 31.9 2778 2.3 24350 18.6

AHS (2012-13)

Azamgarh  -High Risk Pregnancies Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 

                                                           High risk PW reporting trends, distribution and progress
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Percent of high risk pregnant woman reported by facility type 

% of PW having Hb level <11 

% of PW having severe anemia treated at institution 
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Gaps in HRP : 

-  Instead of  VHNDs Azmatgarh, Biliaria Ganj, Lalganj,Martinaganj,Palhani,Tarwa, Tahebpur, Maharajganj,and 

Thekma are reporting mothers having hb l<7 below 5%. 

-  Hypertensive cases identification is zero in Mirzapur. 



C-Section and Complication treated FY 2016-17 

IV Antibiotics

IV 

Antihypertens

ive/ Magsulph 

Inj.

IV Oxytocics
Blood 

Transfusion
DH CHC PHC Others

1 Fhoolpur 1168 5 0 52 0 340 104 0 6 0 0 1

2 DHQ 10019 629 6 595 26 0 60 604 0 0 0 6

3 Ahiraulla 2051 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 0 0 7

4 Atraullia 993 121 12 131 121 121 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Azmatgarh 2189 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Biliria Ganj 1587 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Harriya 2450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Jahanaganj 2674 194 7 47 0 0 0 0 281 120 0 15

9 Koilsa 2587 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Lalganj 1499 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Martinganj 2200 81 4 781 22 122 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Mehnagar 1348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Palhani 1230 11 1 63 0 119 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Pawai 1593 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Rani Ki Sarai 979 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Sathiyaon 2632 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Tahebpur 1390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Tarwa 3622 201 6 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Maharajganj 2214 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Mirzapur 2208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Momadpur 1588 19 1 138 2 106 0 0 0 1 0 0

22 Thekma 925 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 49146 1606 3 1847 171 808 164 604 429 121 0 2.3

% of C-

Section 

performed 

% Preg.  with 

Compl. 

Attended at 

facilities 

Azamgarh

S. No. Block
Institutional 

Delivery 

Preg.  with 

Compl. 

Attended at 

facilities 

C- section conducted  Complications Treated with 

Olny few blocks such as Atraulla, Jahanaganj, Sathiyaon, Momadupr and Fhoolpur are reporting complications. 

C-sections are performed only at two CHCs such as Ahiraulla and Jahanaganj. 



Block
Total Live 

Births
Still Birth

% of still 

birth

Number of 

Newborns 

weighed at 

birth

% of 

newborns 

weighed at 

birth

Number of 

Newborns 

having 

weight less 

than 2 and 

half kg

% of 

newborns 

having < 2.5 

kg

Number of 

Newborns 

breast fed 

within 1 

hour

% of 

newborns 

breast fed 

within 1 hour

DHQ 9946 211 2.1 9484 95.4 3288 34.7 8890 89.4

Ahiraulla 2395 59 2.4 2169 90.6 203 9.4 2172 90.7

Atraullia 1954 40 2.0 1926 98.6 153 7.9 1864 95.4

Azmatgarh 2377 13 0.5 2375 99.9 717 30.2 2089 87.9

Biliria Ganj 2458 4 0.2 2072 84.3 222 10.7 2408 98.0

Fhoolpur 2148 81 3.6 1869 87.0 52 2.8 1970 91.7

Harriya 3124 33 1.0 3031 97.0 127 4.2 3083 98.7

Jahanaganj 3340 27 0.8 2874 86.0 108 3.8 3059 91.6

Koilsa 2739 0 0.0 2671 97.5 257 9.6 2750 100.4

Lalganj 3834 0 0.0 3825 99.8 346 9.0 3825 99.8

Martinganj 2658 39 1.4 2630 98.9 339 12.9 2596 97.7

Mehnagar 1920 3 0.2 1907 99.3 1537 80.6 1876 97.7

Palhani 1705 17 1.0 1482 86.9 128 8.6 1599 93.8

Pawai 2054 21 1.0 1871 91.1 53 2.8 1919 93.4

Rani Ki Sarai 2709 19 0.7 2519 93.0 198 7.9 2577 95.1

Sathiyaon 2946 53 1.8 2775 94.2 189 6.8 2876 97.6

Tahebpur 1390 0 0.0 1390 100.0 23 1.7 1390 100.0

Tarwa 7571 45 0.6 3253 43.0 258 7.9 3222 42.6

Maharajganj 2048 122 5.6 1967 96.0 50 2.5 1935 94.5

Mirzapur 3100 0 0.0 3095 99.8 205 6.6 3095 99.8

Momadpur 2752 77 2.7 2596 94.3 335 12.9 2161 78.5

Thekma 1575 0 0.0 1575 100.0 27 1.7 1569 99.6

Grand Total 66743 864 1.3 59356 88.9 8815 14.9 58925 88.3

AHS (2012-13) 33.9 11.9 27.9

>=70, <=90

<70

Azamgarh  - Child Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 
                                     Child care services trends, distribution and progress
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% of newborns weighed at birth % of newborns having < 2.5 kg 

% of newborns breast fed within 1 hour % of still birth 
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Child care services by facility type (In Percent) 

% of newborns weighed at birth 

% of newborns breast fed within 1 hour 

Gaps in Child care : 

-    13 still births are reported from the dist.on 1000 live births while Hariya reported most no. of still births in district.   
 

- 89% births are reported as breast fed within 1 hours of births,It can be seen that early breast feeding has  
- been improved in the district. 
- In Azamatgarh 89% children weight at birth and of which 15% LBW . Mehnagar reported all livebirth as LBW it 

seems missreporting and it needs to be  corrected 



Block Est. live birth
Total Live 

Births

Number of Infants 

0 to 11 months old 

who received BCG

% of Infants 0 to 11 

months old who 

received BCG

Number of Infants 0 

to 11 months old 

who received OPV 0

% of Infants 0 to 

11 months old 

who received OPV 

0

Number of Infants 0 

to 11 months old 

who received 

Hepatitis-B0

% of Infants 0 to 11 

months old who 

received Hep B 0

Number of Infants 

0 to 11 months old 

who received 

Measles

% of Infants 0 

to 11 months 

old who 

received 

Measles

children 9 and 11 

months fully 

immunized 

(BCG+DPT123+OPV1:T

otal

% of children 9 and 

11 months fully 

immunized

DHQ 4529 9946 8577 189.4 7737 170.8 6198 136.8 6310 6020

Ahiraulla 6074 2395 3710 61.1 1730 28.5 1634 26.9 3160 52.0 2848 46.9

Atraullia 4574 1954 3570 78.0 1987 43.4 1882 41.1 2187 47.8 2183 47.7

Azmatgarh 6564 2377 5292 80.6 1261 19.2 997 15.2 5381 82.0 5393 82.2

Biliria Ganj 6467 2458 4842 74.9 1483 22.9 246 3.8 4389 67.9 4480 69.3

Fhoolpur 5883 2148 4368 74.2 1171 19.9 158 2.7 3843 65.3 4586 77.9

Harriya 4470 3124 3476 77.8 198 4.4 145 3.2 4731 105.9 4458 99.7

Jahanaganj 4836 3340 4178 86.4 2340 48.4 617 12.8 3226 66.7 2967 61.4

Koilsa 5735 2739 5330 92.9 1490 26.0 1370 23.9 2816 49.1 2811 49.0

Lalganj 5606 3834 1319 23.5 622 11.1 646 11.5 2803 50.0 2803 50.0

Martinganj 4837 2658 5802 120.0 889 18.4 2373 49.1 4149 85.8 4603 95.2

Mehnagar 5692 1920 4123 72.4 81 1.4 0 0.0 3733 65.6 3733 65.6

Palhani 5669 1705 4000 70.6 1322 23.3 1018 18.0 4478 79.0 4745 83.7

Pawai 5354 2054 3464 64.7 1755 32.8 1438 26.9 2773 51.8 2793 52.2

Rani Ki Sarai 4924 2709 2523 51.2 2509 51.0 684 13.9 4033 81.9 3765 76.5

Sathiyaon 5588 2946 5331 95.4 1338 23.9 1244 22.3 5392 96.5 5427 97.1

Tahebpur 5410 1390 3292 60.8 532 9.8 544 10.1 3109 57.5 2946 54.5

Tarwa 5180 7571 4340 83.8 375 7.2 0 0.0 3118 60.2 3107 60.0

Maharajganj 5582 2048 3839 68.8 975 17.5 486 8.7 3315 59.4 3342 59.9

Mirzapur 4932 3100 4611 93.5 2321 47.1 2305 46.7 4521 91.7 4519 91.6
Momadpur 5995 2752 4272 71.3 1581 26.4 1319 22.0 3303 55.1 3311 55.2
Thekma 5225 1575 3772 72.2 919 17.6 882 16.9 3051 58.4 3049 58.4

Grand Total 119125 66743 94031 78.9 34616 29.1 26186 22.0 83821 70.4 83889 70.4

Azamgarh  - Immunisation Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17

>100%

>90, <=100

>=70, <=90

<70

                                                                                           Child Immunization trends, Distribution and progress
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Percent of Children received Birth doses -  
FY  2016-17 

% of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG 

% of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 

% of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 
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Birth doses by facility type (in Percent) 

% of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 

% of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 

Gaps in Immunization : 

No. of Live births and BCG given not corresponding in most of the blocks as per the table  and reporting aprox. double or  > double live births need to be check a ccurately. 

Usually BCG, OPV0 and Hepatitis B0 doses are given at birth time but reporting shows all three are not given at the time of b irth even at DH and CHCs, it is showing service gap at  
facility and need focus monitoring. 



                                                                                                                                 Family planning trends Distribution and progress

Block

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

limiting 

method
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% achivement 

for limiting 

method

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

spacing 

method

new IUD 

Insertions

Condom 

Users

Oral Pills 

Users

 % 

achivemen

t for 

spacing 

method

Total need 

for family 

planning

% of Total 

family 

planning 

service 

provided

DHQ 3143 0 1227 39.03 3754 611 250 225 28.9 15565 14.9

Ahiraulla 5034 0 147 2.92 4215 303 378 154 10.8 20871 4.7

Atraullia 3791 0 220 5.80 3175 133 602 184 10.0 15719 7.2

Azmatgarh 5440 0 232 4.26 4556 197 412 1637 40.3 22558 11.0

Biliria Ganj 5360 0 287 5.35 4488 90 38 2 2.0 22223 1.9

Fhoolpur 4876 0 209 4.29 4083 248 444 161 10.0 20218 5.3

Harriya 3704 0 235 6.34 3102 0 761 51 1.6 15359 6.8

Jahanaganj 4008 0 291 7.26 3356 1096 524 355 43.2 16618 13.6

Koilsa 4753 0 188 3.96 3980 129 218 103 5.8 19706 3.2

Lalganj 4646 0 445 9.58 3891 1224 408 22 32.0 19265 10.9

Martinganj 4008 0 230 5.74 3357 134 103 44 5.3 16620 3.1

Mehnagar 4718 105 116 4.68 3950 122 313 226 8.8 19560 4.5

Palhani 4698 0 15 0.32 3934 442 463 334 19.7 19479 6.4

Pawai 4437 0 182 4.10 3716 107 301 155 7.1 18399 4.1

Rani Ki Sarai 4081 0 192 4.71 3417 329 437 246 16.8 16920 7.1

Sathiyaon 4631 0 313 6.76 3878 506 651 238 19.2 19201 8.9

Tahebpur 4484 0 92 2.05 3755 47 195 125 4.6 18592 2.5

Tarwa 4293 0 369 8.60 3595 12 6 3 0.4 17800 2.2

Maharajganj 4626 0 165 3.57 3874 468 89 123 15.3 19181 4.4

Mirzapur 4087 0 184 4.50 3423 589 408 162 21.9 16948 7.9

Momadpur 4968 0 294 5.92 4160 414 398 174 14.1 20600 6.2

Thekma 3626 0 0 0.00 4331 0 216 35 0.8 17956 1.4

Grand Total 97413 105 5633 5.9 83989 7201 7615 4760 14.2 409358 6.2

<70

Azamgarh  - Family Planning Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 (April-March)

>100%

>90, <=100

>=70, <=90

CHC, 1949, 27% 

DH, 52, 1% 

PHC, 388, 5% 

SC, 4812, 67% 

Percent Distributions of new IUD insertions by facility type 

Gaps in Family planning : 

- 67% of total IUCD perform at Subcenter till month so quality and quantity should be a concern to all Familiy planing mangers.  

- Some of blocks do not providing services of IUCD, OCPs and Condom in the last 3 months for family planning. Supply could be a n issue for same. 
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S.No. Domain Indicator Numerator Denominator Page no.

1 MCTS % of mother registered in MCTS against estimated Total # Mother registered in MCTS Estimated Pregnancies 3

2 MCTS % Children registered against estimated Total # Children registered in MCTS Estimated live births 3

3 MCTS % High risk PW reported in MCTS
Sum of pregnant women having hb<7 and any other maternal 

complication
Total # Registered Mothers in current year 3

4 MCTS
% of Mother received ANC 3 against registered PW with LMP 

2014-15
 Mother (LMP 2015-16) received ANC 3 

Total # pregnant women registered with LMP 

in 2015-16
3

5 MCTS % of PW delivered against registered with LMP in 2014-15 Total # Pregnant women (LMP 2015-16) delivered 
Total # pregnant women registered with LMP 

in 2015-16)
3

6 MCTS
% of children received full immunization against children 

registered in 2014-15
Total #  children (DoB 2015-16) received full immunization Total # Children (DoB 2015-16) registered 3

7 ANC % of ANC registered to estimated Pregnancy Total # ANC Registered Estimated Pregnancy 4

8 ANC % of ANC registered within 1st trimester Total # ANC Registered within 1st trim Total # ANC Registered 4

9 ANC % of ANC received TT2/Booster Total # Pregnant women received  TT2/Booster Estimated Pregnancy 4

10 ANC % of ANC received 3ANC checkups Total # pregnant women received 3 ANC check ups Estimated Pregnancy 4

11 Delivery % delivery reported Total # Delivery reported Estimated Delivery 5

12 Delivery % of Unreported (Missing) Delivery Total # Deliviery not reported Estimated Delivery 5

13 Delivery % of institutional deliveries among estimated  delivery Total # Institutional Deliviery Estimated Delivery 5

14 Delivery % of delivered women discharged within 48 hours Total # Delivered women discharged within 48 hours Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

15 Delivery % of JSY incentive paid to mothers Total # JSY Incentives paid to mothers Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

16 HRP % of having Hb level <11 Number having Hb level<11 Estimated Pregnancy 6

17 HRP % of severe (Hb <7) anemia treated rate at institution  Total # Severe (Hb <7) anemia treated at institution  Total # ANC Registered 6

18 HRP % of PW with hypertension Total # Pregnant women with Hypertension (BP>140/90) Estimated Pregnancy 6

19 HRP
% Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend at 

facility

Total # Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend 

at facility

Total number of deliveries conducted at 

public facilities

20 Child Care % of Still birth Total # Still Birth Sum of Live birth & Still birth 7

21 Child Care % of newborns weighed at birth Number of Newborns weighed at birth Total # Live Births 7

22 Child Care % of newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # Live Births Weighed 7

23 Child Care % of newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # Live Births 7

24 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Estimated Births 8

25 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

26 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

27 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Estimated Births 8

28 Immunization % of children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # Estimated Births 8

29 Family Planning % achivement for limiting method Total # Sterilization (Male & Female) Potential unmet need for limiting method 9

30 Family Planning  % achivement for spacing method Sum of  IUCD and oral Pill users Potential unmet need for spacing method 9

31 Family Planning % of Total family planning service provided Sum of Spacing and Limiting method's users
Potential unment need for FP Method 

(Limiting & Spacing & Est Condom users & 
9

List of Indicators covered in HMIS and MCTS



ANC Delivery Immunization

Estimated 

Pregnant 

Women

Estimated 

deliveries

Estimated 

No. of  

infants 

attaining one 

year age

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

limiting 

method 

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

spacing 

method 

Estimated 

Condom 

Users

Estimated 

Traditional 

Method 

Users

Total 

current 

need for FP 

# Yearly

DHQ 181659 27.2 5435 4991 4941 3143 3754 2716 5951 15565

Atraullia 183466 27.2 5489 5040 4990 3791 3175 2743 6010 15719

Azmatgarh 263282 27.2 7877 7233 7161 5440 4556 3937 8625 22558

Biliria Ganj 259368 27.2 7760 7125 7055 5360 4488 3878 8497 22223

Fhoolpur 235965 27.2 7060 6482 6418 4876 4083 3528 7730 20218

Harriya 179259 27.2 5363 4925 4876 3704 3102 2680 5873 15359

Jahanaganj 193958 27.2 5803 5328 5276 4008 3356 2900 6354 16618

Koilsa 229996 27.2 6881 6318 6256 4753 3980 3439 7535 19706

Lalganj 224847 27.2 6727 6177 6116 4646 3891 3362 7366 19265

Martinganj 193983 27.2 5804 5329 5276 4008 3357 2900 6355 16620

Mehnagar 228296 27.2 6831 6272 6210 4718 3950 3413 7479 19560

Palhani 227348 27.2 6802 6246 6184 4698 3934 3399 7448 19479

Pawai 214742 27.2 6425 5899 5841 4437 3716 3211 7035 18399

Rani Ki Sarai 197481 27.2 5909 5425 5371 4081 3417 2953 6469 16920

Sathiyaon 224101 27.2 6705 6157 6096 4631 3878 3351 7342 19201

Tahebpur 216988 27.2 6492 5961 5902 4484 3755 3244 7109 18592

Tarwa 207755 27.2 6216 5707 5651 4293 3595 3106 6806 17800

Maharajganj 223867 27.2 6698 6150 6089 4626 3874 3347 7334 19181

Mirzapur 197804 27.2 5918 5434 5380 4087 3423 2958 6480 16948

Momadpur 240427 27.2 7194 6605 6540 4968 4160 3595 7876 20600

Grand Total 4568182 27.2 136680 125497 124255 93787 79658 68303 149654 391402

District - Azamgarh          Estimates for Year 2016-17

Block
Population

CBR

Family planning


